APPENDIX 2

RIBBLE VALLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1976 s.65

CHANGE TO HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES

The Council has resolved to amend the fares for hackney carriages in accordance with the
table of fares set out below.

Any person objecting to the change in fares must submit their objection in writing to the
Head of Legal and Democratic Services, Council Offices, Church Walk, Clitheroe, BB7 2RA,
to arrive not later than Monday 26 February 2024.

HACKNEY CARRIAGE TABLE OF FARES

Standard Rate £
If the distance does not exceed one mile —
- for the whole distance 4.50
If the distance exceeds one mile —
- for the first mile 4.50
- for each subsequent 352 yards (1/5 mile) or uncompleted part thereof 0.70
Waiting Time
For each period of one minute or uncompleted part thereof 0.50

(a)
(b)
(c)

(d)

Extra Charges

For hiring begun between 12 midnight and 6am

For hiring begun between 7pm — midnight on
Christmas Eve and New Year's Eve

For hiring begun between 12 midnight on
Christmas Eve until 6am on 27 December and
12 midnight on New Year's Eve until 6am on
2 January

Valeting fee (fouling of a vehicle)

MAIR HILL

5.50 up to 1 mile + 0.70 for each
1/5 mile
5.50 up to 1 mile + 0.70 for each
1/5 mile

9.00 up to 1 mile + 1.40 for each
1/5 mile

60.00

HEAD OF LEGAL & DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
RIBBLE VALLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL

8" February 2024



